509042877 02/24/2025

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI843255

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COATEX	12/16/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Omya International AG
Street Address:	Baslerstrasse 42
City:	Oftringen
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-4665

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9700895

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7034133000

Email: corpassignments@oblon.com

Correspondent Name: Oblon et al. Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	431868US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ellen Murabito
SIGNATURE:	/Ellen Murabito/
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2025

Total Attachments: 3

source=Corp Assn#page1.tiff source=Corp Assn#page2.tiff source=Corp Assn#page3.tiff

> **PATENT** REEL: 070302 FRAME: 0710

509042877

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment (the "Assignment") is made effective as of December 16, 2024

BETWEEN: [COATEX] (the "Assignor") a corporation organized and existing under the laws of France/Genay with its head office located at:

> 35 rue Ampère 69730 GENAY **FRANCE**

AND: [Omya International AG] formerly known as [Omya Development AG] (the "Assignee") a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland/Aargau, with its head office located at:

> Baslerstrasse 42 CH-4665 Oftringen Switzerland

WHEREAS, Assignor is owner of the US Patent No. US 9,700,895 B, based on the US application No. US 14,220,151 filed for a new, original and useful invention entitled USE OF FORMULATIONS CONTAINING GLYCEROL AS A DRY GRINDING AID AGENT OF MINERAL MATTER (the "Invention"),

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment their entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention and said Patent in THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

Page 1 of 3

PATENT 2302 FF

REEL: 070302 FRAME: 0711

which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor, without further compensation, hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, his entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention, said

Patent and Know-How for said Invention in THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA.

Further Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no

expense to Assignor, he and his legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts,

including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or

desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing said Patent in THE UNITED

STATES OF AMERICA for said Invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining

the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said Invention, and any patents granted

for said Invention in THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA.

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to others any

rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein. Assignor gives to the Assignee any and all

of the documents and information concerning the said Invention and Patent, relevant for the

use, enforcing, defending and/or maintaining said Patent in THE UNITED STATES OF

AMERICA.

Assignor declares that all the annuities / maintenance fees have been paid in due time and

will continue to pay any fees due before the entry into force of the present assignment.

Page 2 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 070302 FRAME: 0712

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, parties have executed this Assignment in duplicate original as set forth below.

	COATEX [Assignor]
Date: December 16, 224 Place: Genay, FRANCE	Signature: Name: Benoît MAGNY
Date: De comber 16,20th	Title: Director of Research & Development COATEX Signature:
Place: Genay, FRANCE	Name: <u>Ludovic BALMEFREZOL</u>
	Title: Intellectual Property Manager COATEX
	OMYA International AG [Assignee]
Date: 21 January 2015	Signature: A. Shillippe
Place: OTTEHNALE	Name: <u>Dr. Albert Stichelberger</u> Intellectual Property Officer Title:

Name:

Title:

Page 3 of 3

Place: Ofther

PATENT REEL: 070302 FRAME: 0713

Iwona Stasiewicz General Counsel Omya